COMMUNITY NAME

COMMUNITY
NUMBER

LISTING OF COMMUNITIES

LOCATED ON PANEL(S

)

INITIAL NFIP
MAP DATE

INITIAL FIRM
DATE

MOST RECENT
FIRM PANEL DATE

FIRM Panel Dates for Printed Panels of Dane County, WI And Incorporated Areas

BELLEVILLE, VILLAGE OF
BLACK EARTH, VILLAGE OF
BLUE MOUNDS

BROOKLYN, VILLAGE OF
CAMBRIDGE, VILLAGE OF
COTTAGE GROVE, VILLAGE OF
CROSS PLAINS, VILLAGE OF

DANE COUNTY
(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)

DANE, VILLAGE OF
DEERFIELD, VILLAGE OF

DEFOREST, VILLAGE OF

EDGERTON, CITY OF

FITCHBURG, CITY OF

MADISON, CITY OF

MAPLE BLUFF, VILLAGE OF
MARSHALL, VILLAGE OF
MAZOMANIE, VILLAGE OF
MCFARLAND, VILLAGE OF

MIDDLETON, CITY OF

MONONA, CITY OF

MOUNT HOREB, VILLAGE OF
OREGON, VILLAGE OF
ROCKDALE, VILLAGE OF
SHOREWOOD HILLS, VILLAGE OF

STOUGHTON, CITY OF

SUN PRAIRIE, CITY OF

VERONA, CITY OF

WAUNAKEE, VILLAGE OF

550159

550079

550620

550621

550080

550617

550081

550077

550622

5506223

550082

550365

550610

550083

550618

550084

550085

550086

550087

550088

550624

550089

550090

550556

550091

550573

550092

550093

0568, 0731, 0732
0169, 0188, 0335, 0355
0340
*0775, 0780
0493, 0494, 0656, 0657
0451, 0452, 0453, 0454, 0456,
0195, 0356, 0357, 0376

0011, 0012, 0013, 0014, 0020,
0050, *0075, 0086, 0088, 0089,
0115, 0120, 0150, 0152, 0154,
0157, 0158, 0159, 0162, 0165,
0167, *0168, 0169, 0176, 0180,
0188, 0189, 0190, 0195, 0210,
0217, 0218, 0219, 0225, 0228,
*0230, 0233, 0235, 0236, 0237,
0239, 0241, 0242, 0243, 0244,
0252, 0253, 0254, 0258, 0259,
0261, 0262, 0263, 0264, 0266,
0268, 0269, 0279, *0280, 0285,
0287, 0288, 0289, *0291, 0292,
0294, 0303, 0304, 0305, 0310,
0312, 0313, 0314, 0316, 0317,
0319, 0330, 0335, 0340, 0345,
0355, 0356, 0357, 0360, 0365,
0376, 0377, 0378, 0379, 0381,
0383, *0384, 0389, 0390, 0393,
*0395, 0401, 0402, 0403, 0404,
0407, 0408, 0409, 0413, *0415,
0417, 0419, 0426, 0427, 0428,
0431, 0432, 0433, 0434, 0436,
0438, 0439, 0441, 0442, 0443,
0451, 0452, 0453, 0454, 0456,
0458, 0459, 0461, 0463, 0465,
0467, 0470, 0478, 0479, 0480,
0484, 0485, 0486, 0487, 0488,
0491, 0492, 0493, 0494, 0510,
0530, 0550, 0552, 0554, 0555,
0557, 0558, 0559, 0565, 0566,
0568, 0569, 0576, 0580, 0584,
0590, 0592, *0595, 0601, 0602,
0606, 0607, 0608, 0609, 0611,
*0613, 0614, 0616, 0618, 0620,
0627, 0628, 0629, 0633, 0635,
0637, 0638, 0639, 0645, 0655,
0657, 0658, 0659, 0661, 0662,
0664, 0666, 0667, 0668, 0669,
0725, 0731, 0732, 0750, *0775,
0785, 0802, 0805, 0806, 0810,
0830, 0831, 0832

0045, *0075, 0210, *0230
0479, 0486, 0487, 0491

*0775, 0088, 0089, 0235, 0251,
0253, 0254, 0258, 0261, 0262

0827, 0831

0413, *0415, 0416, 0417, 0418,
0438, 0576, 0580, 0584, 0585,
0605

0242, 0243, 0244, 0261, 0262,
0264, 0266, 0267, 0268, 0269,
0379, 0383, *0384, 0389, 0390,
0394, *0395, 0401, 0403, 0404,
0408, 0409, 0413, *0415, 0416,
0418, 0419, 0426, 0427, 0428,
0431, 0432, 0433, 0434, 0436,
0438, 0439, 0441, 0442, 0443,
0451, 0453, 0461, 0463, 0557,

0407, 0426
0304, 0310, 0312, 0316
0162, 0166, 0167
0437, 0439, 0441, 0443, 0444

0219, 0238, 0239, 0381, 0382,
*0384, 0401, 0402, 0403

0428, 0429, 0436, 0437, 0441

0345, 0365, 0510, 0530

0458

0045,
0100,
0156,
0166,
0185,
0216,
0229,
0238,
0251,

*0260,
0267,
0286,
0293,
0311,
0318,
0352,
0370,
0382,
0394,
0406,
0416,
0429,
0437,
0444,
0457,
0466,
0483,
0489,
0525,
0556,
0567,
0585,
0605,
0612,
0626,
0636,
0656,
0663,
0700,
0780,
0827,

0252,

0419,
0601,

0263,
0288,
0393,
0407,
0417,
0429,
0437,
0444,
0576

0383,

0584, 0592, *0595, 0605, 0611

0656, 0657, 0658, 0659
0404, 0408

0609, 0620, 0628, 0629, 0636,
0638, 0639, 0645

0258, 0259, 0266, 0267, 0269,
*0280, 0285, 0286, 0287, 0288,

0389, 0393, 0394, 0552, 0556,
0558, 0559, 0576, 0580

0228, 0229, 0233, 0236, 0237,
0242

0637,
0279,
0291

0557,

0241,

January 23,
December 17,
June 17,
June 17,
December 17,
June 17,

May 24,

February 7,

June 17,

June 17,

June 17,
December 17,
December 28,
December 17,

December 14,

November 30,
June 17,
May 24,

December 7,
June 17,

December 17,

November 4,

December 7,

December 17,

1974

1973

2003

2003

1973

2003

1974

1975

2003

2003

2003

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

2003

1974

1973

2003

1973

1977

1973

1973

November 19, 1980
January 2, 1981
June 17, 2003
June 17, 2003
June 4, 1980

June 17, 2003
February 16, 1983

September 29, 1978

June 17, 2003
December 16, 1980
December 1, 1981
June 15, 1978

May 1, 1980

June 15, 1978
June 17, 2003
September 30, 1980
December 16, 1980
June 17, 2003

June 17, 2003

January 17, 1991

August 1, 1980

May 1, 1978

January 2, 2009
January 2, 2009
January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

January 2, 2009

Panel Effective Date Panel Effective Date Panel Effective Date
0011G | January 2,2009 | 0314H 0491H

0012G | January 2,2009 | 0316H 0492H

0013G | January 2,2009 | 0317H 0493H

0014G | January 2,2009 | 0318H 0494H

0020G | January 2,2009 | 0319H 0510G | January 2, 2009
0045G | January 2,2009 | 0330G | January 2,2009 | 0525G | January 2, 2009
0050G | January 2,2009 | 0335G | January 2,2009 | 0530G | January 2, 2009
0086G | January2,2009 | 0340G | January2,2009 | 0550G | January 2, 2009
0088H 0345G | January 2,2009 | 0552G | January 2, 2009
0089H 0352G | January 2,2009 | 0554G | January 2, 2009
0100G | January 2,2009 | 0355G | January 2,2009 | 0555G | January 2, 2009
0115H 0356G | January 2,2009 | 0556G | January 2, 2009
0120H 0357G | January 2,2009 | 0557G | January 2, 2009
0150G | January 2,2009 | 0360G | January2,2009 | 0558G | January 2, 2009
0152G | January 2,2009 | 0365G | January 2,2009 | 0559G | January 2, 2009
0154G | January 2,2009 | 0370G | January 2,2009 | 0565G | January 2, 2009
0156G | January 2,2009 | 0376G | January2,2009 | 0566G | January 2, 2009
0157G | January 2,2009 | 0377G | January 2,2009 | 0567G | January 2, 2009
0158G | January 2,2009 | 0378G | January 2,2009 | 0568G | January 2, 2009
0159G | January 2,2009 | 0379G | January 2,2009 | 0569G | January 2, 2009
0162G | January 2,2009 | 0381G | January 2,2009 | 0576G | January 2, 2009
0165G | January 2,2009 | 0382G | January 2,2009 | 0580G | January 2, 2009
0166G | January 2,2009 | 0383G | January 2,2009 | 0584H

0167G January 2, 2009 0389G January 2, 2009 0585H

0169G | January 2,2009 | 0390G | January2,2009 | 0590G | January 2, 2009
0176G | January 2,2009 | 0393G | January 2,2009 | 0592H

0180G | January 2,2009 | 0394G | January 2,2009 | 0601G | January 2, 2009
0185G | January 2,2009 | 0401G | January 2,2009 | 0602G | January 2, 2009
0188G | January 2,2009 | 0402G | January 2,2009 | 0605G | January 2, 2009
0189G | January 2,2009 | 0403G | January 2,2009 | 0606H

0190G | January 2,2009 | 0404G | January 2,2009 | 0607H

0195G | January 2,2009 | 0406G | January 2,2009 | 0608H

0210G | January 2,2009 | 0407G | January 2,2009 | 0609H

0216H 0408G | January 2,2009 | 0611H

0217H 0409G | January 2,2009 | 0612H

0218G | January 2,2009 | 0413G | January 2,2009 | 0614H

0219H 0416G | January 2,2009 | 0616H

0225G | January 2,2009 | 0417G | January 2,2009 | 0618H

0228G | January 2,2009 | 0418G | January 2,2009 | 0620H

0229G | January 2,2009 | 0419G | January 2,2009 | 0626H

0233H 0426G | January 2,2009 | 0627H

0235H 0427G | January 2,2009 | 0628H

0236H 0428G | January 2,2009 | 0629H

0237H 0429G | January 2,2009 | 0633H

0238H 0431G | January 2,2009 | 0635H

0239H 0432H 0636H

0241H 0433G | January 2,2009 | 0637H

0242H 0434H 0638G | January 2, 2009
0243H 0436G | January 2,2009 | 0639H

0244H 0437G | January 2,2009 | 0645G | January 2, 2009
0251H 0438G | January 2,2009 | 0655H

0252H 0439G | January 2,2009 | 0656H

0253H 0441G | January 2,2009 | 0657H

0254H 0442G | January 2,2009 | 0658H

0258H 0443H 0659H

0259H 0444H 0661H

0261H 0451H 0662H

0262H 0452H 0663H

0263H 0453H 0664H

0264H 0454H 0666H

0266H 0456H 0667H

0267H 0457H 0668H

0268H 0458H 0669H

0269H 0459H 0700G | January 2, 2009
0279H 0461H 0725G | January 2, 2009
0285H 0463H 0731G | January 2, 2009
0286H 0465H 0732G | January 2, 2009
0287H 0466H 0750G | January 2, 2009
0288H 0467H 0780G | January 2, 2009
0289H 0470G | January 2,2009 | 0785H

0292H 0478H 0802H

0293H 0479H 0805G | January 2, 2009
0294H 0480G | January 2,2009 | 0806H

0303H 0483H 0810G | January 2, 2009
0304H 0484H 0827H

0305H 0485G | January 2,2009 | 0830H

0310G | January 2,2009 | 0486H 0831H

0311H 0487H 0832H

0312H 0488H

0313H 0489H

*Panel Not Printed

MAP REPOSITORIES

(Maps available for reference only, not for
distribution.)

BELLEVILLE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
24 West Main Street
Belleville, Wisconsin 53508

BLACK EARTH, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
1210 Mills Street
Black Earth, Wisconsin 53515

BLUE MOUNDS, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
11011 Brigham Avenue
Blue Mounds, Wisconsin 53517

BROOKLYN, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
102 North Rutland Avenue
Brooklyn, Wisconsin 53521

CAMBRIDGE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
200 South Spring Street
Cambridge, Wisconsin 53523

COTTAGE GROVE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
221 East Cottage Grove Road
Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527

CROSS PLAINS, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
2417 Brewery Road
Cross Plains, Wisconsin 53528

DANE COUNTY

(UNINCORPORATED AREAS):
City County Building
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard #116
Madison, Wisconsin 53703

DANE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
102 West Main Street
Dane, Wisconsin 53529

DEERFIELD, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
4 North Main Street
Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531

DeFOREST, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
306 DeForest Street
DeForest, Wisconsin 53532

EDGERTON, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
12 Albion Street
Edgerton, Wisconsin 53534

FITCHBURG, CITY OF:
City Hall
5520 Lacy Road
Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711

MADISON, CITY OF:
City Hall
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard #403
Madison, Wisconsin 53703

MAPLE BLUFF, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
18 Oxford Place
Madison, Wisconsin 53704

MARSHALL, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
130 South Pardee Street
Marshall, Wisconsin 53559

MAZOMANIE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
133 Crescent Street
Mazomanie, Wisconsin 53560

McFARLAND, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
5915 Milwaukee Street
McFarland, Wisconsin 53558

MIDDLETON, CITY OF:
City Hall
7426 Hubbard Avenue
Middleton, Wisconsin 53562

MONONA, CITY OF:
City Hall
5211 Schluter Road
Monona, Wisconsin 53716

MOUNT HOREB, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
138 East Main Street
Mount Horeb, Wisconsin 53572

OREGON, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
117 Spring Street
Oregon, Wisconsin 53575

ROCKDALE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
148 Water Street
Rockdale, Wisconsin 53523

SHOREWOOD HILLS, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
810 Shorewood Boulevard
Madison, Wisconsin 53705

STOUGHTON, CITY OF:
City Hall
381 East Main Street
Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589

SUN PRAIRIE, CITY OF:
City Hall
300 East Main Street
Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590

VERONA, CITY OF:
City Hall
111 Lincoln Street
Verona, Wisconsin 53593

WAUNAKEE, VILLAGE OF:
Village Hall
500 West Main Street
Waunakee, Wisconsin 53597

ELEVATION DATUM

Flood evevations on this map are referenced to the
North American Vertical Datum of 1988. These flood
elevations must be compared to structure and ground
elevations referenced to the same datum. For
information regarding conversion between the
National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 and the
North American Vertical Datum of 1988, contact the
National Geodetic Survey at the following address:

NGS Information Services

NOAA, N/NGS12

National Geodetic Survey

SSMC-3, #9202

1315 East-West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282

(301) 713-3242

MAP DATES

This FIRM Index displays the map date for each
FIRM panel at the time that this Index was
printed. Because this Index may not be
distributed to unaffected communities in
subsequent revisions, users may determine the
current map date for each FIRM panel by visiting
the FEMA Map Service Center website at
http://msc.fema.gov, or by calling the FEMA Map

Infromation eXchange (FMIX) at 1-877-336-2627.

Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM
panels must obtain a current copy of the
adjacent panel as well as the current FIRM
Index. These may be ordered directly from the
Map Service Center at the number listed above.

NOTE TO USER

Future revisions to this FIRM Index will only
be issued to communities that are located on
FIRM panels being revised. This FIRM Index
therefore remains valid for FIRM panels dated

January 2, 2009 or earlier.

Please refer to

the "MOST RECENT FIRM PANEL DATE"
column in the Listing of Communities table to

determine the most recent FIRM Index date

for each community.

NOTE TO USER

FEMA maintains information about map features, such as
streetlocations and names, in or near designated flood hazard
areas. Requests to revise information in or near designated
flood hazard areas may be provided to FEMA during the
community review period, at the final Consultation

Coordination Officer's meeting, or during the statutory 90-day
appeal period. Approved requests for changes will be shown

on the final printed FIRM.

NE

MAP INDEX

FIRM

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP

DANE COUNTY,

WISCONSIN
AND INCORPORATED AREAS
(SEE LISTING OF COMMUNITIES TABLE)

MAP INDEX

SHEET 2 of 2
(SEE SHEET 1 FOR PANELS PRINTED)

MAP NUMBER
55025CIND2C
EFFECTIVE DATE
PRELIMINARY
MAY 17, 2013

Federal Emergency Management Agency




