COMMUNITY NAME	COMMUNITY NUMBER	LOCATED ON PANEL(S)	INITIAL NFIP MAP DATE	INITIAL FIRM DATE	MOST RECENT FIRM PANEL DATE
BELLEVILLE, VILLAGE OF	550159	0568, 0731, 0732	January 23, 1974	November 19, 1980	January 2, 2009
BLACK EARTH, VILLAGE OF	550079	0169, 0188, 0335, 0355	December 17, 1973	January 2, 1981	January 2, 2009
BLUE MOUNDS	550620	0340	June 17, 2003	June 17, 2003	January 2, 2009
BROOKLYN, VILLAGE OF	550621	*0775, 0780	June 17, 2003	June 17, 2003	January 2, 2009
CAMBRIDGE, VILLAGE OF	550080	0493, 0494, 0656, 0657	December 17, 1973	June 4, 1980	
COTTAGE GROVE, VILLAGE OF	550617	0451, 0452, 0453, 0454, 0456, 0458	June 17, 2003	June 17, 2003	
CROSS PLAINS, VILLAGE OF	550081	0195, 0356, 0357, 0376	May 24, 1974	February 16, 1983	
DANE COUNTY	550077	0011, 0012, 0013, 0014, 0020, 0045,	February 7, 1975	September 29, 1978	
(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)		0050, *0075, 0086, 0088, 0089, 0100, 0115, 0120, 0150, 0152, 0154, 0156, 0157, 0158, 0169, 0162, 0165, 0166, 0167, *0168, 0169, 0176, 0180, 0185, 0188, 0189, 0190, 0195, 0210, 0216, 0217, 0218, 0219, 0225, 0228, 0229, *0230, 0233, 0235, 0236, 0237, 0238, 0239, 0241, 0242, 0243, 0244, 0251, 0252, 0253, 0254, 0258, 0259, *0260, 0261, 0262, 0263, 0264, 0266, 0267, 0268, 0269, 0279, *0280, 0285, 0286, 0287, 0288, 0289, *0291, 0292, 0293, 0294, 0303, 0304, 0305, 0310, 0311, 0312, 0313, 0314, 0316, 0317, 0318, 0319, 0330, 0335, 0340, 0345, 0352, 0355, 0356, 0357, 0360, 0365, 0370, 0376, 0377, 0378, 0379, 0381, 0382, 0383, *0384, 0389, 0390, 0393, 0394, *0395, 0401, 0402, 0403, 0404, 0406, 0407, 0408, 0409, 0413, *0415, 0416, 0417, 0419, 0426, 0427, 0428, 0429, 0431, 0432, 0433, 0434, 0436, 0437, 0438, 0439, 0441, 0442, 0443, 0444, 0451, 0452, 0453, 0454, 0456, 0457, 0458, 0459, 0461, 0463, 0465, 0466, 0467, 0470, 0478, 0479, 0480, 0483, 0484, 0485, 0485, 0486, 0487, 0488, 0489, 0491, 0492, 0493, 0494, 0510, 0525, 0530, 0550, 0552, 0554, 0555, 0556, 0567, 0568, 0569, 0576, 0580, 0584, 0585, 0590, 0592, *0595, 0601, 0602, 0605, 0606, 0607, 0608, 0609, 0611, 0612, *0613, 0614, 0616, 0618, 0620, 0626, 0627, 0628, 0629, 0633, 0635, 0636, 0637, 0638, 0639, 0645, 0666, 0667, 0668, 0669, 0700, 0725, 0731, 0732, 0750, *0775, 0780, 0785, 0802, 0805, 0806, 0810, 0827,  //tiber/			
DANE, VILLAGE OF	550622	0830, 0831, 0832 0045, *0075, 0210, *0230	June 17, 2003		January 2, 2009
DEERFIELD, VILLAGE OF	5506223	0479, 0486, 0487, 0491	June 17, 2003		odridary 2, 2000
DEFOREST, VILLAGE OF	550082	*0775, 0088, 0089, 0235, 0251, 0252, 0253, 0254, 0258, 0261, 0262	Suite 11, 2000		
EDGERTON, CITY OF	550365	0827, 0831			
FITCHBURG, CITY OF	550610	0413, *0415, 0416, 0417, 0418, 0419, 0438, 0576, 0580, 0584, 0585, 0601, 0605			January 2, 2009
MADISON, CITY OF	550083	0242, 0243, 0244, 0261, 0262, 0263, 0264, 0266, 0267, 0268, 0269, 0288, 0379, 0383, *0384, 0389, 0390, 0393, 0394, *0395, 0401, 0403, 0404, 0407, 0408, 0409, 0413, *0415, 0416, 0417, 0418, 0419, 0426, 0427, 0428, 0429, 0431, 0432, 0433, 0434, 0436, 0437, 0438, 0439, 0441, 0442, 0443, 0444, 0451, 0453, 0461, 0463, 0557, 0576			
MAPLE BLUFF, VILLAGE OF	550618	0407, 0426	June 17, 2003	June 17, 2003	January 2, 2009
MARSHALL, VILLAGE OF	550084	0304, 0310, 0312, 0316	December 17, 1973	December 16, 1980	
MAZOMANIE, VILLAGE OF	550085	0162, 0166, 0167	December 28, 1973	December 1, 1981	January 2, 2009
MCFARLAND, VILLAGE OF	550086	0437, 0439, 0441, 0443, 0444	December 17, 1973	June 15, 1978	
MIDDLETON, CITY OF	550087	0219, 0238, 0239, 0381, 0382, 0383, *0384, 0401, 0402, 0403	December 14, 1973	May 1, 1980	
MONONA, CITY OF	550088	0428, 0429, 0436, 0437, 0441	November 30, 1973	June 15, 1978	January 2, 2009
MOUNT HOREB, VILLAGE OF	550624	0345, 0365, 0510, 0530	June 17, 2003	June 17, 2003	January 2, 2009
DREGON, VILLAGE OF	550089	0584, 0592, *0595, 0605, 0611	May 24, 1974	September 30, 1980	
ROCKDALE, VILLAGE OF	550090	0656, 0657, 0658, 0659	December 7, 1973	December 16, 1980	
SHOREWOOD HILLS, VILLAGE OF	550556	0404, 0408	June 17, 2003	June 17, 2003	January 2, 2009
STOUGHTON, CITY OF	550091	0609, 0620, 0628, 0629, 0636, 0637, 0638, 0639, 0645	December 17, 1973	June 17, 2003	
SUN PRAIRIE, CITY OF	550573	0258, 0259, 0266, 0267, 0269, 0279, *0280, 0285, 0286, 0287, 0288, 0291	November 4, 1977	January 17, 1991	
VERONA, CITY OF	550092	0389, 0393, 0394, 0552, 0556, 0557, 0558, 0559, 0576, 0580	December 7, 1973	August 1, 1980	January 2, 2009
WAUNAKEE, VILLAGE OF	550093	0228, 0229, 0233, 0236, 0237, 0241, 0242	December 17, 1973	May 1, 1978	

\*Panel Not Printed

### FIRM Panel Dates for Printed Panels of Dane County, WI And Incorporated Areas Panel Effective Date Panel Effective Date Panel Effective Date 0011G | January 2, 2009 | 0314H 0012G | January 2, 2009 | 0316H 0492H 0013G January 2, 2009 0317H 0493H 0014G | January 2, 2009 | 0318H 0494H 0020G | January 2, 2009 | 0319H 0510G January 2, 2009 0045G | January 2, 2009 | 0330G | January 2, 2009 | 0525G | January 2, 2009 0050G | January 2, 2009 | 0335G | January 2, 2009 | 0530G | January 2, 2009 0086G | January 2, 2009 | 0340G | January 2, 2009 | 0550G | January 2, 2009 0345G | January 2, 2009 | 0552G | January 2, 2009 0352G | January 2, 2009 | 0554G | January 2, 2009 0100G | January 2, 2009 | 0355G | January 2, 2009 | 0555G | January 2, 2009 0115H 0356G | January 2, 2009 | 0556G | January 2, 2009 0357G | January 2, 2009 | 0557G | January 2, 2009 0150G January 2, 2009 0360G January 2, 2009 0558G January 2, 2009 0152G January 2, 2009 0365G January 2, 2009 0559G January 2, 2009 0154G | January 2, 2009 | 0370G | January 2, 2009 | 0565G | January 2, 2009 0156G | January 2, 2009 | 0376G | January 2, 2009 | 0566G | January 2, 2009 0157G | January 2, 2009 | 0377G | January 2, 2009 | 0567G | January 2, 2009 0158G | January 2, 2009 | 0378G | January 2, 2009 | 0568G | January 2, 2009 0159G | January 2, 2009 | 0379G | January 2, 2009 | 0569G | January 2, 2009 0162G | January 2, 2009 | 0381G | January 2, 2009 | 0576G | January 2, 2009 0165G | January 2, 2009 | 0382G | January 2, 2009 | 0580G | January 2, 2009 0166G January 2, 2009 0383G January 2, 2009 0584H 0167G | January 2, 2009 | 0389G | January 2, 2009 | 0585H 0169G | January 2, 2009 | 0390G | January 2, 2009 | 0590G | January 2, 2009 0176G | January 2, 2009 | 0393G | January 2, 2009 | 0592H 0180G | January 2, 2009 | 0394G | January 2, 2009 | 0601G | January 2, 2009 0185G | January 2, 2009 | 0401G | January 2, 2009 | 0602G | January 2, 2009 0188G | January 2, 2009 | 0402G | January 2, 2009 | 0605G | January 2, 2009 0189G | January 2, 2009 | 0403G | January 2, 2009 | 0606H 0190G | January 2, 2009 | 0404G | January 2, 2009 | 0607H 0195G | January 2, 2009 | 0406G | January 2, 2009 | 0608H 0210G | January 2, 2009 | 0407G | January 2, 2009 | 0609H 0216H 0408G | January 2, 2009 | 0611H 0217H 0409G | January 2, 2009 | 0612H 0218G | January 2, 2009 | 0413G | January 2, 2009 | 0614H 0416G | January 2, 2009 | 0616H 0225G January 2, 2009 0417G January 2, 2009 0618H 0228G | January 2, 2009 | 0418G | January 2, 2009 | 0620H 0229G | January 2, 2009 | 0419G | January 2, 2009 | 0626H 0233H 0426G | January 2, 2009 | 0627H 0235H 0427G January 2, 2009 0628H 0236H 0428G | January 2, 2009 | 0629H 0237H 0429G | January 2, 2009 | 0633H 0238H 0431G January 2, 2009 0635H 0239H 0432H 0636H 0241H 0433G | January 2, 2009 | 0637H 0242H 0638G January 2, 2009 0436G | January 2, 2009 | 0639H 0243H 0244H 0437G | January 2, 2009 | 0645G | January 2, 2009 0251H 0438G | January 2, 2009 | 0655H 0252H 0439G January 2, 2009 0656H 0253H 0441G | January 2, 2009 | 0657H 0254H 0442G January 2, 2009 0658H 0258H 0659H 0259H 0661H 0261H 0451H 0662H 0262H 0452H 0663H 0453H 0264H 0454H 0666H 0266H 0456H 0667H

0267H

0268H

0269H

0279H

0285H

0286H

0287H

0288H

0289H

0292H

0293H

0294H

0303H

0304H

0305H

0311H

0312H

0313H

0310G January 2, 2009 0486H

0457H

0458H

0459H

0463H

0465H

0466H

0467H

0479H

0480G

0483H

0484H

0488H

0489H

0470G | January 2, 2009 | 0785H

0485G January 2, 2009 0830H

January 2, 2009 0806H

0668H

0669H

0827H

0831H

0832H

0700G | January 2, 2009

0725G January 2, 2009

0731G | January 2, 2009

0732G | January 2, 2009

0750G January 2, 2009

0780G January 2, 2009

0805G January 2, 2009

0810G | January 2, 2009

# **MAP REPOSITORIES**

(Maps available for reference only, not for

BELLEVILLE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 24 West Main Street Belleville, Wisconsin 53508

BLACK EARTH, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 1210 Mills Street

Black Earth, Wisconsin 53515

BLUE MOUNDS, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 11011 Brigham Avenue Blue Mounds, Wisconsin 53517

BROOKLYN, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 102 North Rutland Avenue Brooklyn, Wisconsin 53521

CAMBRIDGE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 200 South Spring Street Cambridge, Wisconsin 53523

COTTAGE GROVE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 221 East Cottage Grove Road Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527

CROSS PLAINS, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 2417 Brewery Road Cross Plains, Wisconsin 53528

(UNINCORPORATED AREAS): City County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard #116 Madison, Wisconsin 53703

DANE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 102 West Main Street Dane, Wisconsin 53529

DANE COUNTY

DEERFIELD, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 4 North Main Street Deerfield, Wisconsin 53531

DeFOREST, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 306 DeForest Street DeForest, Wisconsin 53532

EDGERTON, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 12 Albion Street Edgerton, Wisconsin 53534

FITCHBURG, CITY OF: City Hall 5520 Lacy Road Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711

MADISON, CITY OF: City Hall 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard #403 Madison, Wisconsin 53703

MAPLE BLUFF, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 18 Oxford Place Madison, Wisconsin 53704

MARSHALL, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 130 South Pardee Street

Marshall, Wisconsin 53559 MAZOMANIE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 133 Crescent Street

Mazomanie, Wisconsin 53560 McFARLAND, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 5915 Milwaukee Street

McFarland, Wisconsin 53558 MIDDLETON, CITY OF: City Hall

7426 Hubbard Avenue

Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 MONONA, CITY OF: City Hall 5211 Schluter Road

Monona, Wisconsin 53716

MOUNT HOREB, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 138 East Main Street

Mount Horeb, Wisconsin 53572

OREGON, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 117 Spring Street Oregon, Wisconsin 53575

ROCKDALE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 148 Water Street Rockdale, Wisconsin 53523

SHOREWOOD HILLS, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 810 Shorewood Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53705

STOUGHTON, CITY OF: City Hall 381 East Main Street Stoughton, Wisconsin 53589

SUN PRAIRIE, CITY OF: City Hall 300 East Main Street Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590

VERONA, CITY OF: City Hall

111 Lincoln Street Verona, Wisconsin 53593

WAUNAKEE, VILLAGE OF: Village Hall 500 West Main Street Waunakee, Wisconsin 53597

**ELEVATION DATUM** 

Flood evevations on this map are referenced to the

elevations referenced to the same datum. For

information regarding conversion between the

NGS Information Services

National Geodetic Survey

1315 East-West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3282

NOAA, N/NGS12

SSMC-3, #9202

(301) 713-3242

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929 and the

North American Vertical Datum of 1988, contact the

National Geodetic Survey at the following address:

North American Vertical Datum of 1988. These flood

elevations must be compared to structure and ground

This FIRM Index displays the map date for each FIRM panel at the time that this Index was printed. Because this Index may not be distributed to unaffected communities in subsequent revisions, users may determine the current map date for each FIRM panel by visiting the FEMA Map Service Center website at http://msc.fema.gov, or by calling the FEMA Map Infromation eXchange (FMIX) at 1-877-336-2627.

**MAP DATES** 

Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the adjacent panel as well as the current FIRM Index. These may be ordered directly from the Map Service Center at the number listed above.

## **NOTE TO USER**

Future revisions to this FIRM Index will only be issued to communities that are located on FIRM panels being revised. This FIRM Index therefore remains valid for FIRM panels dated January 2, 2009 or earlier. Please refer to the "MOST RECENT FIRM PANEL DATE" column in the Listing of Communities table to determine the most recent FIRM Index date for each community.

### **NOTE TO USER**

FEMA maintains information about map features, such as street locations and names, in or near designated flood hazard areas. Requests to revise information in or near designated flood hazard areas may be provided to FEMA during the community review period, at the final Consultation Coordination Officer's meeting, or during the statutory 90-day appeal period. Approved requests for changes will be shown on the final printed FIRM.

**MAP INDEX** 

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

AND INCORPORATED AREAS

(SEE LISTING OF COMMUNITIES TABLE)

**MAP INDEX** 

(SEE SHEET 1 FOR PANELS PRINTED)



MAP NUMBER 55025CIND2C **EFFECTIVE DATE PRELIMINARY** MAY 17, 2013 Federal Emergency Management Agency